continuous progress of Consultant’s Services is impaired, or Consultant’s Services are delayed or 
suspended, then the time for completion of Consultant’s Services, and the rates and amounts of 
Consultant’s compensation, shall be adjusted equitably. 

D. Compensation for all labor, equipment, sub-consultants, and expenses shall not exceed Thirty-five 
thousand ($35,000.00) dollars. 

2.01 Payment Procedures 

A. Invoices: Consultant shall prepare invoices in accordance with its standard invoicing practices and 
submit the invoices to Owner on a monthly basis. Invoices are due and payable within 30 days of 
receipt. If Owner fails to make any payment due Consultant for Services, Additional Services, and